IECEx  Certificate
 of Conformity
INTERNATIONAL ELECTROTECHNICAL COMMISSION
IEC Certification Scheme for Explosive Atmospheres
for rules and details of the IECEx Scheme visit www.iecex.com
Ex COMPONENT CERTIFICATE
Certificate No.: IECEx UL 14.0104U Issue No: 4 Certificate history:
Issue No. 4 (2019-07-31)

 Issue No.: 4
 Page 1 of 5
TYPE DESIGNATION
Nomenclature for Mushroom Head Pushbuttons Assembly:
HKH PBPMTMR
I II
I – Actuator Series
HKH – Series Designation
II – Mushroom Head Maintained Contact Push-Pull Version
PBPMTMR – Pull-Release Red
PBPMTMG – Pull-Release Green
PBPMTMB – Pull-Release Black
II – Momentary Pushbutton Version
PBMMMR – Red
PBMMMG – Green
PBMMMB – Black
II – Keyed Maintained Mushroom Head Version
PBKMTMRH – Keyed Red Mushroom – Horizontal Key Slot
PBKMTMRV – Keyed Red Mushroom – Vertical Key Slot
II – Maintained Pushbutton Version (not intended for ‘nR’ applications)
PBTMTMR – Twist Release Red Mushroom
Nomenclature for Pushbutton
HKH PBMMSS
I II
I – Actuator Series
HKH – Series Designation
II – Momentary Pushbutton Version
PBMMSS – With Green Start and Red Stop Disc, Green (I), Red (O), and Black Blank Disc (see Drawing No.
23189 for material limitation)
DBLPBMMGR – Double Pushbutton with Green (I), Red (O), Green, Red and Black Blank Disc
PBILLMM – Illuminated 2-Contact Momentary Pushbutton (offered in several lens colors)
PBMMTC – 3-Contact Momentary Pushbutton, supplied with four discs, green start, green, red stop, and red.
IECEx Certificate
of Conformity
Certificate No.:  IECEx UL 14.0104U
 Issue No.: 4
 Page 2 of 5
Nomenclature for Rotary Selector Switch Actuator:
HKH 2PS MTH
I II III
I – Actuator  Series
HKH – Series Designation
II – Rotary Selector Switch- Style and Positions (2PS through MMLRV are not intended for ‘nR’ applications)
2PS – 2 Positions
3PS – 3 Positions
III – Directions of Switch
MTH – Maintained contact, horizontal
MTV – Maintained contact, vertical
MMRH – Momentary right contact, horizontal
MMRV – Momentary right contact, vertical
MTIH – Maintained contact independent cam, horizontal
MTIV – Maintained contact independent cam, vertical
MMRH – Momentary right, maintained left/center independent cam, horizontal
MMRV – Maintained left/center, momentary right, independent cam, vertical
MMLH – Momentary left, maintained center/right, independent cam, horizontal
MMLV – Momentary left, maintained center/right, independent cam, vertical
MMLRH – Momentary left/right, maintained center, independent cam, horizontal
MMLRV – Momentary left/right, maintained center, independent cam, vertical
Keyed Rotary Selector Switch Actuator
2PSKH – 2 Position Maintained and Momentary, Horizontal
2PSKV – 2 Position Maintained and Momentary, Vertical
3PSKIH – 3 Position Maintained and Momentary, Horizontal
3PSKIV – 3 Position Maintained and Momentary, Vertical
Nomenclature for Pilot Light Lens Cover (not intended for ‘nR’ applications):
HKH PLR
I II
I – Pilot Light Lens Cover Series
HKH – Series Designation
IECEx Certificate
of Conformity